#### 504026016 09/28/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4072675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATHIEU PHIRMIS	08/30/2016
MATHIEU BOIVIN	08/04/2016
QUENTIN CHIEZE	08/06/2016
NICOLAS POCHON	08/10/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIACCESS
Street Address:	LES COLLINES DE L'ARCHE TOUR OPERA C
City:	PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92057

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15122764

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: info@ORTpatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

321 SUMMER STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3C105-018US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA WALSH
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Walsh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3C105-018US1-Assignment#page1.tif source=3C105-018US1-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039875 FRAME: 0358** 504026016

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I/we, PHIRMIS, Mathieu of 80, Avenue de la Division Leclerc, F-92160 Antony, FR BOIVIN, Mathieu of 100 rue du Commandant Brasseur, F-93600 Aulnay-sous-bols, FR CHIEZE, Quentin of 56 rue de Douai, F-75009 Paris, FR POCHON, Nicolas of 6 rue Léopold Robert, F-75014 Paris, FR

hereby assign to **VIACCESS** 

a corporation of FR having a place of business at Les Collines de l'Arche Tour Opéra C, F-92057 PARIS LA DEFENSE Cedex, FR

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled

## METHOD FOR PROVIDING PROTECTED MULTIMEDIA CONTENT TO A TERMINAL

filed	August 31, 2016	and assigned U.S.	Serial Number _	13/122,704
and winserti applic of said the Internation our inventingal further	ing above the filing date and attion, any and all United State inventions or improvements ternational Convention for the Convention, and all other to name or in its own name for tors' certificates for said invergeresentatives and assign:	attorneys appointed serial number of sates and foreign pates, and the right to class Protection of Industreaties of like purpost patents, utility modulitions and improvers, without further cos, Preliminary States	in said application aid application who ents, utility models aim priority based estrial Property, the ses; and we autholels, design registrates; and we agrompensation to perments and other	to hereafter complete this assignment by en known; this assignment including said, and design registrations granted for any on the filing date of said application under Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European rize the Assignee to apply in all countries rations and like rights of exclusion and for see for ourselves and our respective heirs erform such lawful acts and to sign such lawful documents as the Assignee may
	•	•		
Date:	30/08/16	<u> </u>	PHIR	MIS, Mathieu
				Lubroluce
Witne	ss: Hary		Witne	ess:
Name	: PHINE ROQUE		Name	: Gilles DUBROEUCQ
Addre	ess: 40 Rue As Hins	Maritale	Addre	ess: 13 rue de Dionval
	94130 Nogen - S			130 STPIAT - FRANCE
	FRANCE	ν ν ν το στο στο στο στο στο στο στο στο στο	•	· · ·

**PATENT REEL: 039875 FRAME: 0359** 

15/122 76/

Date: 4 August 2016	
paie. H. Market & S. 18	BOIVIN, Mathieu
Witness:	Witness: Subspecce
Name: Proce RODIE	Name: Gilles DUBROEUCQ
Address: 40, Rev. Des Higos Noquitale	Address: 13, rue de Dinnuel
91/20 Magely-Sus-Yarne. FRANCE	28130 ST PIAT - FRANCE
1-7410 02	
Date: 4 August 2016	CHIEZE, Quentin
	A
Witness:	Witness:
Name: PRIME ROQUE	Name: Gilles DUBROFUCO
Address: 110, Rus les Héras Nozentals	Address: 13, rue de Dionval
- 94 130 Nogail-Sur-Yorne FRANCE	28 130 ST PLAT - FRANCE
FRUNCE	0
Date: 10 August 2016	POCHON, Nicolas
Witness:	Witness: Julyoeucy
Name: Prene ROQUE	Name: Gilles DUBROEUCO
Address: 40, Rue Do Hé sor Nayutole	Address: 13, rue de Dionval
94/30 Maguil - Sur- Yaino	28130 ST PLAT - FRANCE
FRANCE 1	

**RECORDED: 09/28/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 039875 FRAME: 0360